

GAHC020001312025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : COP(C)/3/2025**

SHRI TIAWATI AO AND 7 ORS  
1ST NAP UNIT HOSPITAL, CHUMUKEDIMA, NAGALAND

2: SMTI. WAPANGINLA AO  
LAB TECHNICIAN

2ND NAP UNIT HOSPITAL  
ALICHEN  
MOKOKCHUNG  
NAGALAND

3: SHRI TALIWAPANG AO  
LAB TECHNICIAN

3RD NAP UNIT HOSPITAL  
TUENSANG  
NAGALAND

4: SHRI L. ZULUWATI  
LAB TECHNICIAN

5TH NAP UNIT HOSPITAL  
PHEK  
NAGALAND

5: SHRI SHINEN AO  
LAB TECHNICIAN

7TH NAP UNIT HOSPITAL  
WOKHA

NAGALAND

6: SHRI MERANGJEMBA AO

LAB TECHNICIAN

9TH NAP(IR) UNIT HOSPITAL  
SAIJANG  
PEREN  
NAGALAND.

7: SMTI ESTHER LOTH

LAB TECHNICIAN

10TH NAP(IR) UNIT HOSPITAL  
ZHADIMA  
KOHIMA  
NAGALAND.

8: SHRI SASHIKUM AO

LAB TECHNICIAN

11TH NAP(IR) UNIT HOSPITAL  
ABOI  
MON  
NAGALAND

VERSUS

SHRI VYASAN R, IAS AND ANR  
THE HOME COMMISSIONER, NAGALAND, KOHIMA

2:SHRI RUPIN SHARMA

IPS

THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE  
NAGALAND  
KOHIMA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : TONGPOK PONGENER, MUTHOI,AYALA  
IMCHEN,AKUM AIER,VIKEHIENUO VIMERHA,ASENLA S LONGKUMER,LAKNYEI  
PHOM,AKUM JAMIR

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

**ORDER**

**10.06.2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner, Ms. Ayala Imchen and learned counsel for the respondent no. 2, Mr. N. Longkumer are also present.

Learned counsel, Mr. E. Thiba Phom submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent no. 1 and accordingly prays for 3 (three) weeks time to file his *Vakalatnama* and affidavit-in-opposition, if any.

List the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**